AMENDMENT NO. 2 OF STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY and
F.A.S.T. Services, Incorporated

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Standard Agreement by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and F.A.S.T.
Services, Incorporated (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”), is hereby entered into between the
County and CONTRACTOR (collectively, “the Parties™) and effective as of the last date written
below. '

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with the County on April 20,
2017 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide language interpretation services by certified or
qualified professional interpreters as needed by Monterey County Probation (hereinafter,
“services”), through April 15, 2019, for an amount not to exceed $12,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 22, 2019 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1”) to extend the term date for two (2) additional years through April 15, 2021
and increase the Agreement’s amount by $3,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $15,000; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR changed its legal business structure and tax identification
number, becoming F.A.S.T. Services, Incorporated, and has been assigned and assumed all
contractual obligations under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Department has an increased and continued need for the services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement increase the Agreement’s amount
by $10,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $25,000, to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to
provide services as identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 2.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree to further amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend all references to the contract name as Financial, Administrative, Secretarial &
Translation Services (FAST Services) to read as follows: FAST Services, Incorporated.

2. Amend Section 2.01 of Paragraph 2.0, “Payment Provisions”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of
$25.000.

Page 1 of 3

Amendment No 2 - FAST Services FY 2018-2021
Term: April 15, 2017 to April 15,2021
Not to Exceed: $25,000




3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

5. The recitals to this Amendment No. 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 2.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2 of 3

Amendment No 2 - FAST Services FY 2018-2021
Term: April 15, 2017 to April 15, 2021
Not to Exceed: $25,000




MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR

By Ry

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signatute ¢f Chair, President;or
Vice-President

Dated: Marta Nava Granados—Chief Executive Officer

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fiscal Proyisions:
/%J Dated: 09/10/2019

Deputy Auditor/Cyﬁtroll7 ’
B .

Dated: ' | (Signaturd of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
\(/ - l 3 ~ l [\ Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) *

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Marta Nava Granados—-Chief Executive Officer
: Printed Name and Title

Risk Management ' Dated: 09/10/2019

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Anne K. Brereton
Deputy County Counsel

Dated: IOIB [ﬁ

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of
two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of
the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is coniracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth
the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3

Amehdment No 2 - FAST Services FY 2018-2021
Term: April 15, 2017 to April 15, 2021
Not to Exceed: $25,000




